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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   171800210 01/30/2018 Bauer, Timothy                           Reimbursement - Microwave - Staff                   44.48     10 E 102 411 241000 000             

                                                                 lounge                                                                                            

                                                                                Totals for 171800210                 44.48 

                                                                                                                           

   171800211 01/30/2018 Becker, Steven                           Clothing Allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800211                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800212 01/30/2018 Beeman, Amie                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             26.48     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

   171800212 01/30/2018 Beeman, Amie                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             17.66     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800212                 44.14 

                                                                                                                           

   171800213 01/30/2018 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies                            36.39     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

   171800213 01/30/2018 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies                            58.05     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

   171800213 01/30/2018 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies                            16.98     10 E 801 411 221100 000             

   171800213 01/30/2018 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies                            42.01     10 E 801 411 221270 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800213                153.43 

                                                                                                                           

   171800214 01/30/2018 Boucher, Jennifer                        Clothing allowance                                  75.00     50 E 801 421 257100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800214                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800215 01/30/2018 Brandl, Kara                             Reimbursement - Supplies                            67.50     10 E 101 411 110405 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800215                 67.50 

                                                                                                                           

   171800216 01/30/2018 Burns, Shawn                             Reimbursement - Milleage                            59.92     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800216                 59.92 

                                                                                                                           

   171800217 01/30/2018 Bykowski, Mary                           Clothing allowance                                  75.00     50 E 801 421 257100 000             

   171800217 01/30/2018 Bykowski, Mary                           Reimbursement - Mileage                              9.32     50 E 801 342 257100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800217                 84.32 

                                                                                                                           

   171800218 01/30/2018 Dettlaff, Jay                            Reimbursement - Belt                                22.00     10 E 301 411 241000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800218                 22.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800219 01/30/2018 Dummann, Henry JR                        Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800219                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800220 01/30/2018 Erickson, Donald                         Reimbursement - Mileage                             58.32     10 E 801 342 254100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800220                 58.32 
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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   171800221 01/30/2018 Faulds, Ralph JR                         Reimbursement - Mileage                              8.83     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800221                  8.83 

                                                                                                                           

   171800222 01/30/2018 Foerch, William                          Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800222                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800223 01/30/2018 Frederick, Cynthia                       Reimbursement - Mileage                              6.96     50 E 801 342 257100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800223                  6.96 

                                                                                                                           

   171800224 01/30/2018 Freiburger, Erika                        Reimbursement - Mileage                              8.83     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

   171800224 01/30/2018 Freiburger, Erika                        Reimbursement - Travel expense                      14.61     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800224                 23.44 

                                                                                                                           

   171800225 01/30/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             47.62     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

   171800225 01/30/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             40.93     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800225                 88.55 

                                                                                                                           

   171800226 01/30/2018 Gerbitz, Lori                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             13.11     27 E 801 342 215000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800226                 13.11 

                                                                                                                           

   171800227 01/30/2018 Gioffre, Maureen                         Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      33.71     10 E 104 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800227                 33.71 

                                                                                                                           

   171800228 01/30/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey                          Mileage Reimb 17-18 Holmes -                       150.00     10 E 801 342 231100 000             

                                                                 January 2018                                                                                      

                                                                                Totals for 171800228                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800229 01/30/2018 Holmi Stank, Monica                      Reimbursement - Supplies                            37.87     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800229                 37.87 

                                                                                                                           

   171800230 01/30/2018 Hoopes, Wesley                           Reimbursement - Shipping costs                      50.30     10 E 401 324 254410 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800230                 50.30 

                                                                                                                           

   171800231 01/30/2018 Johnson, Adam                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      91.46     10 E 401 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800231                 91.46 

                                                                                                                           

   171800232 01/30/2018 Juedes, Shelley                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             65.00     50 E 801 342 257100 000             

   171800232 01/30/2018 Juedes, Shelley                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             62.33     50 E 801 342 257100 000             
                                                                                Totals for 171800232                127.33  
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   171800233 01/30/2018 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      Reimbursement - Mileage                             48.95     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

   171800233 01/30/2018 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      Reimbursement - Mileage                             63.83     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800233                112.78 

                                                                                                                           

   171800234 01/30/2018 Kiesling, Tamara                         Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      31.40     10 E 101 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800234                 31.40 

                                                                                                                           

   171800235 01/30/2018 Krentz, Tessa                            Reimbursement - Mileage                              5.62     10 E 801 342 251000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800235                  5.62 

                                                                                                                           

   171800236 01/30/2018 Krueger, Karen                           Reimbursement - Mileage                            179.76     10 E 401 342 258600 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800236                179.76 

                                                                                                                           

   171800237 01/30/2018 Lamb, Todd                               Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      13.91     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

   171800237 01/30/2018 Lamb, Todd                               Reimbursement - Mileage                              2.14     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

   171800237 01/30/2018 Lamb, Todd                               Reimbursement - Mileage                              8.03     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800237                 24.08 

                                                                                                                           

   171800238 01/30/2018 Last, Jennifer                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             45.31     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800238                 45.31 

                                                                                                                           

   171800239 01/30/2018 Le Duc, Robin                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             41.73     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

   171800239 01/30/2018 Le Duc, Robin                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             23.81     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

                                                                                Totals for 171800239                 65.54 

                                                                                                                           

   171800240 01/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      16.05     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

   171800240 01/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             27.82     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

   171800240 01/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      69.55     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

   171800240 01/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             11.77     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800240                125.19 

                                                                                                                           

   171800241 01/30/2018 Maryanov, Tiffany                        Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      41.54     10 E 101 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800241                 41.54 

                                                                                                                           

   171800242 01/30/2018 Meixner, James                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             29.43     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800242                 29.43 

                                                                                                                           
   171800243 01/30/2018 Miller, Candice                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             21.40     27 E 801 342 152000 341              
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      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

                                                                                Totals for 171800243                 21.40 

                                                                                                                           

   171800244 01/30/2018 Nachtwey, Carrie                         Reimbursement - Mileage                            108.34     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

   171800244 01/30/2018 Nachtwey, Carrie                         Reimbursement - Mileage                            107.54     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800244                215.88 

                                                                                                                           

   171800245 01/30/2018 Neils, Sean                              Reimbursement - Mileage                             81.59     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

   171800245 01/30/2018 Neils, Sean                              Reimbursement - Mileage                             69.82     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800245                151.41 

                                                                                                                           

   171800246 01/30/2018 Nelson, Ginger                           Reimbursement - Supplies                            32.97     10 E 401 411 127000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800246                 32.97 

                                                                                                                           

   171800247 01/30/2018 Oftedahl, Scott                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             45.48     10 E 801 342 221270 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800247                 45.48 

                                                                                                                           

   171800248 01/30/2018 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             22.47     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

   171800248 01/30/2018 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             26.22     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

   171800248 01/30/2018 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      16.05     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

                                                                                Totals for 171800248                 64.74 

                                                                                                                           

   171800249 01/30/2018 Polzar, Devon                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      17.33     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800249                 17.33 

                                                                                                                           

   171800250 01/30/2018 Rhoads, Rhonda                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             72.23     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800250                 72.23 

                                                                                                                           

   171800251 01/30/2018 Riemer, Sarah                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             63.40     27 E 801 342 122100 019             

                                                                                Totals for 171800251                 63.40 

                                                                                                                           

   171800252 01/30/2018 Saari, Sandra                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                       8.16     10 E 101 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800252                  8.16 

                                                                                                                           

   171800253 01/30/2018 Schaeffler, Gail                         Clothing allowance                                  75.00     50 E 801 421 257100 000             

   171800253 01/30/2018 Schaeffler, Gail                         Reimbursement - Mileage                             85.60     50 E 801 342 257100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800253                160.60 

                                                                                                                           

   171800254 01/30/2018 Schubert, Scott                          College & Career Fair - Door                        15.00     10 E 801 411 179000 000             
                                                                 prizes                                                                                             
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                                                                                Totals for 171800254                 15.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800255 01/30/2018 Schwantes, Peter                         Reimbursement - Supplies                           100.20     10 E 301 411 126000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800255                100.20 

                                                                                                                           

   171800256 01/30/2018 Spanton, Monica                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             71.16     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

   171800256 01/30/2018 Spanton, Monica                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             59.92     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800256                131.08 

                                                                                                                           

   171800257 01/30/2018 Spreng, Joanne                           Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800257                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800258 01/30/2018 Stone, Andrew                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             42.80     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800258                 42.80 

                                                                                                                           

   171800259 01/30/2018 Thielke, Jeffrey                         Reimbursement - Supplies                             6.32     10 E 301 451 136000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800259                  6.32 

                                                                                                                           

   171800260 01/30/2018 Tortomasi, Jessica                       Food - Science lab                                  80.63     10 E 301 411 126000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800260                 80.63 

                                                                                                                           

   171800261 01/30/2018 Van Hyle, Lisa                           Reimbursement - Supplies                           354.91     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800261                354.91 

                                                                                                                           

   171800262 01/30/2018 Waller, Andrew                           Reimbursement - Fuel                                51.96     10 E 402 348 129400 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800262                 51.96 

                                                                                                                           

   171800263 01/30/2018 Williams, Annette                        Reimbursement - Mileage                             39.59     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

   171800263 01/30/2018 Williams, Annette                        Reimbursement - Mileage                             39.06     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800263                 78.65 

                                                                                                                           

   171800264 01/30/2018 Wolff, Susan                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             11.77     10 E 801 342 213000 000             

   171800264 01/30/2018 Wolff, Susan                             Reimbursement - Mileage                              9.63     10 E 801 342 213000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800264                 21.40 

                                                                                                                           

   171800265 01/30/2018 Wong, Sara                               Reimbursement - Mileage                             39.59     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

   171800265 01/30/2018 Wong, Sara                               Reimbursement - Mileage                              5.89     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800265                 45.48 
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   171800266 01/30/2018 Zimmer, Melissa                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             30.76     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800266                 30.76 

                                                                                                                           

   171800267 01/30/2018 Zingsheim, Jeffrey                       Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800267                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800268 01/30/2018 Zoern, Beth                              Clothing allowance                                  75.00     50 E 801 421 257100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800268                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                           
                                                                                   Totals for checks              4,164.11  
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y         

                                                                           

FUND  DESCRIPTION                         BALANCE SHEET            REVENUE            EXPENSE              TOTAL 

 

10    GENERAL FUND                                 0.00               0.00           2,889.62           2,889.62                    

27    SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                       0.00               0.00             745.28             745.28                    

50    FOOD SERVICE FUND                            0.00               0.00             529.21             529.21                    

*** Fund Summary Totals ***                        0.00               0.00           4,164.11           4,164.11                    
 
************************ End of report ************************ 
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      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 46,252.10     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,370.67     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     76.51     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      1.53     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    -85.22     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 13,010.94     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,845.31     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,495.12     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      4.80     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 46,252.10     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,370.67     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     76.51     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      1.53     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 13,010.94     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,845.31     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,495.12     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      4.80     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    -85.22     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700231            151,943.52 

                                                                                                                           

   201700238 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    125.71     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700238 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    125.71     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700238                251.42 

                                                                                                                           

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 43,105.28     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  9,999.82     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     76.51     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      2.72     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 12,123.84     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  5,032.79     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,474.38     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 43,105.28     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  9,999.82     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     76.51     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      2.72     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 12,123.84     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  5,032.79     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,474.38     50 L 000 000 811622 000             
                                                                                Totals for 201700245            143,630.68  
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   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,583.70     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    411.30     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     32.00     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 51,513.50     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 14,473.46     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     74.68     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,677.64     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 12,143.15     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,385.02     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     17.46     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    392.33     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 82,115.67     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 19,817.24     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    111.58     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,568.39     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 51,513.50     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 14,473.46     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     74.68     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,677.64     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 12,143.15     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,385.02     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     17.46     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    392.33     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700260            273,994.36 

                                                                                                                           

   201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  3,345.80     10 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    229.16     27 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,113.44     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    458.82     27 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700261              6,147.22 

                                                                                                                           

   201700262 12/29/2017 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700262 12/29/2017 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                      0.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700262                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  4,342.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             
   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                      0.74     80 L 000 000 811670 000              
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   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    553.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                     24.26     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                 16,633.63     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  2,491.11     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    583.33     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  1,102.87     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    250.00     10 L 000 000 811629 000             

   201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    100.00     27 L 000 000 811629 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700263             26,080.94 

                                                                                                                           

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    294.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    110.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 38,972.58     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 10,198.74     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     64.28     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    698.70     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -294.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -110.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    -50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                -38,972.58     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                -10,198.74     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    -64.28     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -698.70     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700264                  0.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,329.94     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    839.39     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      0.05     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    253.15     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    544.85     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    196.30     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      0.01     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     59.20     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,140.15     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    154.94     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     23.32     50 L 000 000 811612 000             
   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,329.94     10 L 000 000 811611 000              
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   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    839.39     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      0.05     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    253.15     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    544.85     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    196.30     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      0.01     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     59.20     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700266              9,764.19 

                                                                                                                           

   201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    371.90     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     15.85     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                      0.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -371.90     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    -15.85     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                      0.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700267                  0.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                   2,000.00     10 A 000 000 717000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      51.12     10 E 101 411 241000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                   1,396.85     10 E 801 471 120000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     182.25     10 E 801 411 214900 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     803.95     10 A 000 000 714000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      42.05     10 E 301 411 122000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      54.47     10 E 301 411 126000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      70.80     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      45.99     10 E 301 411 222200 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      67.14     10 E 301 411 241000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     151.50     10 E 102 411 110000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      52.84     10 E 103 411 122100 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     182.25     10 E 102 411 241000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      56.86     10 E 103 411 241000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      92.93     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                       7.99     10 E 401 411 124000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      81.96     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     923.42     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      17.00     10 E 801 411 221100 000             
   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      62.99     10 E 801 361 266100 000              
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   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                       4.99     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      61.90     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     268.68     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      54.22     27 E 801 446 158000 341             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     352.21     21 E 101 411 110000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     315.59     10 E 801 471 122000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      61.90     27 E 801 342 264400 341             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     202.77     27 E 801 411 218100 341             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      99.95     10 E 405 342 162000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      96.37     10 E 301 439 129000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     480.44     21 E 301 411 129000 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     110.32     10 E 101 411 110404 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     599.90     10 E 801 411 221270 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     -20.00     10 E 301 312 221300 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     425.00     27 E 801 312 221300 341             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      70.00     10 E 801 342 221220 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      53.54     10 E 801 411 221220 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                      39.00     10 E 801 942 221220 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     105.69     10 E 821 411 221300 583             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                    -135.00     10 E 101 312 221300 000             

   201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial credit card charges                     159.00     10 E 104 312 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700269              9,750.83 

                                                                                                                           

   201700270 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   CODE 420 - WRS EMPLOYER                             85.22     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700270                 85.22 

                                                                                                                           

   201700271 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System                   WRS17 - WRS Employee                                85.22     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700271                 85.22 

                                                                                                                           

   201700272 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Flex Ben Fees, Cobra Fees - Dec                    250.00     10 E 801 311 251000 000             

                                                                 2017 Enrollment Packets                                                                           

   201700272 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Flex Ben Fees, Cobra Fees - Dec                     50.00     10 E 801 311 264100 000             

                                                                 2017 Enrollment Packets                                                                           

   201700272 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Flex Ben Fees, Cobra Fees - Dec                     75.00     10 E 801 411 264100 000             

                                                                 2017 Enrollment Packets                                                                           

                                                                                Totals for 201700272                375.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     -4.70     10 L 000 000 811611 000             
   201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     -1.10     10 L 000 000 811611 000              
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   201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      0.00     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     -4.70     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     -1.10     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700273                -11.60 

                                                                                                                           

   201700274 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                      0.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700274                  0.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      4.70     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      1.10     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      0.00     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      4.70     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                      1.10     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700275                 11.60 

                                                                                                                           

   201700276 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                      0.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700276                  0.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700277 01/08/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Medical excess - 1-5-18                          1,595.75     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700277              1,595.75 

                                                                                                                           

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,158.70     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    391.30     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     32.00     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 50,051.74     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 12,172.66     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     67.86     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    966.38     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 11,705.61     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,846.87     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     15.87     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    226.02     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 80,496.54     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 16,886.89     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    103.35     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    713.09     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 50,051.74     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 12,172.66     27 L 000 000 811611 000             
   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     67.86     80 L 000 000 811611 000              
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   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    966.38     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 11,705.61     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,846.87     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     15.87     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    226.02     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700278            256,887.89 

                                                                                                                           

   201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    347.40     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,720.09     10 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    512.49     27 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,944.08     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  1,197.80     27 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700279              7,721.86 

                                                                                                                           

   201700280 01/12/2018 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700280 01/12/2018 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                      0.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700280                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  4,192.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    553.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                     25.00     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                 17,275.29     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  2,491.11     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    583.33     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    617.30     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811629 000             

   201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    100.00     27 L 000 000 811629 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700281             26,112.03 

                                                                                                                           

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    269.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    100.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 37,783.80     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                  8,323.31     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     59.56     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    293.13     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -269.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -100.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             
   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    -50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000              
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   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                -37,783.80     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 -8,323.31     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    -59.56     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -293.13     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700282                  0.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  8,219.81     10 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  1,613.23     27 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                     35.75     80 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  8,759.26     10 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  1,781.73     27 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                     31.25     80 L 000 000 811633 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700284             20,441.03 

                                                                                                                           

   201700285 01/08/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Medical Excess - 1-8-18                            835.05     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700285                835.05 

                                                                                                                           

   201700286 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Ericksen, R                                        -83.33     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700286                -83.33 

                                                                                                                           

   201700287 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Wendt, B                                           -92.09     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700287                -92.09 

                                                                                                                           

   201700288 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Suprenand, L                                      -208.33     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700288               -208.33 

                                                                                                                           

   201700289 01/12/2018 Associated Bank                          Kohls, K                                            52.08     10 L 000 000 811633 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700289                 52.08 

                                                                                                                           

   201700290 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    294.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700290 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    110.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700290 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700290                454.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700291 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 38,972.58     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700291 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 10,198.74     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700291 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     64.28     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700291 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    698.70     50 L 000 000 811613 000             
                                                                                Totals for 201700291             49,934.30  
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   201700292 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    371.90     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700292 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     15.85     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700292 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700292 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                      0.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700292                387.75 

                                                                                                                           

   201700293 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    269.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700293 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    100.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700293 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700293                419.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700294 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 37,783.80     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700294 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                  8,323.31     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700294 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     59.56     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700294 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    293.13     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700294             46,459.80 

                                                                                                                           

   201700295 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Medical excess - 1/9/18                             60.00     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700295                 60.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700296 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Medical excess - 1/10/18                           160.18     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700296                160.18 

                                                                                                                           

   201700297 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Medical excess #2065373                             13.08     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700297                 13.08 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                           
                                                                                   Totals for checks          1,033,558.65  
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y         

                                                                           

FUND  DESCRIPTION                         BALANCE SHEET            REVENUE            EXPENSE              TOTAL 

 

10    GENERAL FUND                           808,853.50               0.00           4,760.02         813,613.52                    

21    SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND                   0.00               0.00             832.65             832.65                    

27    SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                 198,535.77               0.00           1,729.21         200,264.98                    

50    FOOD SERVICE FUND                       17,773.49               0.00               0.00          17,773.49                    

80    COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND                   1,074.01               0.00               0.00           1,074.01                    

*** Fund Summary Totals ***                1,026,236.77               0.00           7,321.88       1,033,558.65                    
 
************************ End of report ************************ 
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      231678 12/28/2017 Sobczak, Ryan                            Bball, Girls - JV                                  -45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231678                -45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231690 12/29/2017 Adams, James                             Bball, Boys - JV                                    45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231690                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231691 12/29/2017 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    680.96     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231691 12/29/2017 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    150.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231691                830.96 

                                                                                                                           

      231692 12/29/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  1,524.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231692 12/29/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    285.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231692 12/29/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  6,542.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231692 12/29/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    736.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231692              9,087.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231693 12/29/2017 Buellesbach, John                        Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231693                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 -                 307.80     10 E 101 571 258400 000             

                                                                 2/14/18                                                                                           

      231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 -               1,176.57     10 E 301 571 258400 000             

                                                                 2/14/18                                                                                           

      231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 -                 307.80     10 E 102 571 258400 000             

                                                                 2/14/18                                                                                           

      231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 -                 307.80     10 E 103 571 258400 000             

                                                                 2/14/18                                                                                           

      231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 -                 369.16     10 E 104 571 258400 000             

                                                                 2/14/18                                                                                           

      231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 -               1,611.27     10 E 401 571 258400 000             

                                                                 2/14/18                                                                                           

      231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 -                 633.60     50 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 2/14/18                                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 231694              4,714.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231695 12/29/2017 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231695                150.00 

                                                                                                                           
      231696 12/29/2017 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    692.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000              
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                                                                                   Totals for 231696                692.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231697 12/29/2017 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    Acct # BG-182211 Gas                             3,599.79     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

      231697 12/29/2017 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    Gas Acct#BG-182210                               2,257.69     10 E 301 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231697              5,857.48 

                                                                                                                           

      231698 12/29/2017 Dati, Gregg                              Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231698                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     22.08     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      0.33     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.11     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.11     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,401.93     10 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      2.22     80 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    289.23     27 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     20.70     50 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    150.79     10 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      8.21     27 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,399.13     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      0.46     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    293.67     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     21.81     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    -32.50     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                 17,486.73     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     29.41     80 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  3,839.48     27 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    274.80     50 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,999.47     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    108.93     27 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    393.82     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      6.32     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     21.06     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     21.06     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     25.38     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Cobra Lag                                          681.45     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Retirees not on payroll - Bingen &                 136.29     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

                                                                 Coley                                                                                             
      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Adj                                               -952.50     10 L 000 000 811632 000              
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      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       C Schultz premium                                   98.50     10 E 102 243 241000 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Retirees - Bingen & Coley                           31.07     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

      231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Variances                                           19.95     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231699             27,801.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231700 12/29/2017 Diplaris, Vince                          Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231700                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231701 12/29/2017 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC        OT Services & Mileage - Nov 2017                16,685.00     27 E 801 311 218100 011             

      231701 12/29/2017 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC        OT Services & Mileage - Nov 2017                    39.86     27 E 801 343 218100 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 231701             16,724.86 

                                                                                                                           

      231702 12/29/2017 Evergreen Lawn Sprinkler                 Maintenance Services - KMS & GHS -                 967.50     10 E 401 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Fall Winterization of Fields &                                                                    

                                                                 Spring Turn Off of Irrigations                                                                    

      231702 12/29/2017 Evergreen Lawn Sprinkler                 Maintenance Services - KMS & GHS -                 322.50     10 E 301 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Fall Winterization of Fields &                                                                    

                                                                 Spring Turn Off of Irrigations                                                                    

                                                                                   Totals for 231702              1,290.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231703 12/29/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions                    Vehicle Rental                                     748.60     27 E 801 572 256300 341             

      231703 12/29/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions                    Special Ed. Van Lease                              411.00     10 E 402 572 129400 000             

      231703 12/29/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions                    Vehicle lease                                      411.00     10 E 405 572 162000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231703              1,570.60 

                                                                                                                           

      231704 12/29/2017 Furrer, John                             Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231704                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231705 12/29/2017 Germantown, Village of                   Special Assessment 2017                            115.54     10 E 801 948 254200 000             

      231705 12/29/2017 Germantown, Village of                   Property Tax Bill - MAC Property -               2,735.60     10 E 801 511 255000 000             

                                                                 2017                                                                                              

      231705 12/29/2017 Germantown, Village of                   Property Tax Bill - Macarther                    3,517.42     10 E 801 511 255000 000             

                                                                 Property - 2017                                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 231705              6,368.56 

                                                                                                                           

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - AB - Nov 2017                      236.86     10 E 101 341 256770 000             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - CL - Nov 2017                      859.40     10 E 102 341 256770 000             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - MAC - Nov 2017                     221.02     10 E 103 341 256770 000             
      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - Rockfield - Nov                    700.09     10 E 104 341 256770 000              
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                                                                 2017                                                                                              

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - KMS - Nov 2017                   3,295.05     10 E 301 341 256770 000             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - GHS - Nov 2017                   1,894.52     10 E 401 341 256770 000             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - KMS Athletics -                    387.54     10 E 305 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Nov 2017                                                                                          

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - GHS Athletics -                    863.44     10 E 405 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Nov 2017                                                                                          

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - Spec Ed - Nov 2017                 140.09     27 E 801 341 256751 011             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - Nov 2017                       156,115.04     10 E 801 341 256710 000             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - Nov 2017                         2,965.70     10 E 801 341 256720 000             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - Nov 2017                        51,847.15     27 E 801 341 256751 011             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - Nov 2017                        45,071.02     10 E 801 341 256790 000             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - Nov 2017                         5,348.52     27 E 801 341 256751 347             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Fuel Purchase - Nov 2017                        13,289.19     10 E 801 348 256600 000             

      231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          220 Route Trans - Dec 2017                      12,875.00     10 E 801 341 256760 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231706            296,109.63 

                                                                                                                           

      231707 12/29/2017 Henricksen and Co Inc                    FF&E - GHS - Family Consumer                     2,093.46     49 E 401 551 255000 602             

                                                                 Science Classroom(2) Tables in                                                                    

                                                                 Kitchen & Classroom Area                                                                          

      231707 12/29/2017 Henricksen and Co Inc                    FF&E - GHS - Technical Education                32,234.16     49 E 401 551 255000 602             

                                                                 Areas - Desks, Chairs, Teacher                                                                    

                                                                 Desk - Quotes Sent to Several                                                                     

                                                                 Companies, Only Received from                                                                     

                                                                 Three Bidders                                                                                     

                                                                                   Totals for 231707             34,327.62 

                                                                                                                           

      231708 12/29/2017 Hight, John                              Bball, Girls - JV                                   45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231708                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231709 12/29/2017 KT Therapy                               PT Services & Mileage - Nov 2017                 6,079.50     27 E 801 311 218100 011             

      231709 12/29/2017 KT Therapy                               PT Services & Mileage - Nov 2017                    60.45     27 E 801 343 218200 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 231709              6,139.95 

                                                                                                                           

      231710 12/29/2017 Liberty Mutual Insurance Co              Insurance premium                                2,003.12     10 E 801 711 270000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231710              2,003.12 

                                                                                                                           

      231711 12/29/2017 Logue, John                              Bball, Girls - VAR                                  55.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             
                                                                                   Totals for 231711                 55.00  
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      231712 12/29/2017 Marien, Justin                           Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231712                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231713 12/29/2017 Menards                                  General Supplies - Art Dept - Ann                  229.48     10 E 401 411 121000 000             

                                                                 Bauer de Ruiz                                                                                     

                                                                                   Totals for 231713                229.48 

                                                                                                                           

      231714 12/29/2017 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Tuition - Spec Ed Student - Nov                  4,612.06     27 E 801 370 436000 341             

                                                                 2017                                                                                              

      231714 12/29/2017 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - Feb 2017                            3,519.18     27 E 801 370 436000 341             

      231714 12/29/2017 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) A Wash attendance - Oct 2017                     5,097.54     27 E 801 370 436000 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 231714             13,228.78 

                                                                                                                           

      231715 12/29/2017 Northshorebank Leasing LLC               Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for                   846.46     10 E 801 572 253600 000             

                                                                 60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool                                                                      

                                                                 Truck, Grounds Truck                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231715                846.46 

                                                                                                                           

      231716 12/29/2017 Olszewski, Jay                           Bball, Girls - FROSH                                45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

      231716 12/29/2017 Olszewski, Jay                           Bball, Boys - FROSH                                 45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

      231716 12/29/2017 Olszewski, Jay                           Bball, Boys - FROSH                                 45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231716                135.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231717 12/29/2017 Peterson, Nolan                          Bball, Boys - FROSH                                 45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231717                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231718 12/29/2017 Pietrowiak, Michael                      Bball, Girls - JV                                   45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231718                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231719 12/29/2017 Potkonjak, Ilija                         Bball, Boys - FROSH                                 45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231719                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231720 12/29/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc                  Milk                                             5,524.47     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231720 12/29/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc                  Milk                                               123.52     50 E 801 415 257250 000             

      231720 12/29/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc                  Milk                                               414.60     50 E 801 415 257210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231720              6,062.59 

                                                                                                                           
      231721 12/29/2017 Rolkosky, Duane                          Bball, Girls - VAR                                  55.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000              
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                                                                                   Totals for 231721                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231722 12/29/2017 Rosenthal, Ernie                         Bball, Girls - FROSH                                45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231722                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231723 12/29/2017 Schimpf, Kenneth III                     Bball, Girls - VAR                                  55.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231723                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231724 12/29/2017 Schmit, Jerry                            Bball, Boys - JV                                    45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231724                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231725 12/29/2017 Sobczak, Chris                           Bball, Girls - JV                                   45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231725                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231726 12/29/2017 Sojkowski, Mark                          Bball, Girls - FROSH                                45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231726                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231727 12/29/2017 Sorensen, Mark                           Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231727                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231728 12/29/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  General                                         27,922.16     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      231728 12/29/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  Real Estate                                      1,210.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      231728 12/29/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  LTC Litigation                                   1,427.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231728             30,559.16 

                                                                                                                           

      231729 12/29/2017 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,523.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231729 12/29/2017 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,030.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231729              2,553.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                     66.04     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 20,805.15     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                     23.59     80 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  4,353.00     27 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    246.04     50 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    308.94     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                   -670.24     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                281,110.52     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    447.77     80 L 000 000 811631 000             
      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 60,448.61     27 L 000 000 811631 000              
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      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  3,268.68     50 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Retirees                                        40,726.18     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

      231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Various Adj                                      2,862.61     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231730            413,996.89 

                                                                                                                           

      231731 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Benefit Services       Cobra Disbursement Overpayments                    121.20     10 E 301 111 122000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231731                121.20 

                                                                                                                           

      231732 12/29/2017 US Postal Service - Hasler               Postage Meter- Refill meter - TMS                4,000.00     10 E 801 353 263300 000             

                                                                 Acct #2188872 - Mailer Acct                                                                       

                                                                 #4000090048                                                                                       

                                                                                   Totals for 231732              4,000.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231733 12/29/2017 Vanden Heuvel, Paul                      Bball, Boys - JV                                    45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231733                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231734 12/29/2017 Verizon Wireless                         Monthly Cell Phone Charges                         425.38     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      231734 12/29/2017 Verizon Wireless                         Monthly Cell Phone Charges                         112.48     10 E 402 355 129400 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231734                537.86 

                                                                                                                           

      231735 12/29/2017 Von Rueden, Robert                       Bball, Girls - VAR                                  55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231735                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231736 12/29/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231736 12/29/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    175.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231736 12/29/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    800.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231736 12/29/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    400.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231736              1,650.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231737 12/29/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                         1,872.39     10 E 101 336 253300 000             

      231737 12/29/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                              1,482.84     10 E 101 331 253300 000             

      231737 12/29/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                              1,696.19     10 E 104 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231737              5,051.42 

                                                                                                                           

      231738 12/29/2017 WI SCTF                                  Payroll accrual                                    606.99     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231738                606.99 

                                                                                                                           

      231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  355.67     50 E 801 348 257300 000             
      231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  114.57     27 E 801 348 256251 000              
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      231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  244.47     10 E 801 941 251000 000             

      231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                   48.38     10 E 402 348 129400 000             

      231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  691.46     10 E 801 348 253500 000             

      231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                   68.56     10 E 405 348 256740 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231739              1,523.11 

                                                                                                                           

      231740 01/04/2018 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC               Building - ROCK - Kitchen Hot                    7,400.00     10 E 104 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Water Heater                                                                                      

                                                                                   Totals for 231740              7,400.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231741 01/10/2018 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting  Risk Consulting Agreement                        3,868.00     10 E 801 311 251000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231741              3,868.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231742 01/10/2018 AT&T                                     Telephone charges                                2,005.44     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      231742 01/10/2018 AT&T                                     Telephone charges                                  796.93     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231742              2,802.37 

                                                                                                                           

      231743 01/10/2018 Aurora Medical Group                     Blanket order for Aurora Medical                   499.00     10 E 801 311 264500 000             

                                                                 Group                                                                                             

                                                                                   Totals for 231743                499.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231744 01/10/2018 Austinson, Patrick                       Wrestling, VAR                                     103.00     10 E 405 311 162222 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231744                103.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231745 01/10/2018 Buettner, Erwin                          Bball, Boys - JV                                    45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231745                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease -                          307.80     10 E 101 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/15/17-12/14/17                                                                                 

      231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease -                        1,176.57     10 E 301 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/15/17-12/14/17                                                                                 

      231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease -                          307.80     10 E 102 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/15/17-12/14/17                                                                                 

      231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease -                          307.80     10 E 103 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/15/17-12/14/17                                                                                 

      231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease -                          369.16     10 E 104 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/15/17-12/14/17                                                                                 

      231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease -                        1,611.27     10 E 401 571 258400 000             
                                                                 11/15/17-12/14/17                                                                                  
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      231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease -                          633.60     50 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/15/17-12/14/17                                                                                 

                                                                                   Totals for 231746              4,714.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231747 01/10/2018 Century Link                             Long distance phone service                         44.51     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      231747 01/10/2018 Century Link                             Long distance phone service                         15.78     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      231747 01/10/2018 Century Link                             Long distance phone service                         24.05     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231747                 84.34 

                                                                                                                           

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     44.29     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     90.48     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                    103.38     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     54.62     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     61.06     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food/Luncheon                                       84.91     10 E 301 411 241000 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  General Supplies - Consumables                      14.30     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  General Supplies - Consumables                      15.42     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  General Supplies - Consumables                      26.33     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food                                                40.85     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food                                                62.82     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food                                                29.85     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       18.92     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       68.58     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       68.43     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       39.51     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                      103.32     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       97.77     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                      363.12     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231749 01/10/2018 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                      7.18     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231749              1,395.14 

                                                                                                                           

      231750 01/10/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc                 Maintenance Agreement                              711.19     10 E 801 324 263300 000             
                                                                                   Totals for 231750                711.19  
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      231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Rental - CL - Rental of Water                      128.32     10 E 102 411 241000 000             

                                                                 Cooler & Bottle Water - Year of                                                                   

                                                                 2017-2018                                                                                         

      231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Cooler rental, bottled water                       115.50     10 E 501 411 253300 000             

      231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Water Cooler                                        64.99     10 E 103 444 241000 000             

      231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Water                                                6.20     50 E 801 323 254490 000             

      231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    General Supplies for Office                         78.00     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

      231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Supply - MAINT BLDG - Rental of                     10.85     10 E 801 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Water Bottle Cooler                                                                               

                                                                                   Totals for 231751                403.86 

                                                                                                                           

      231752 01/10/2018 Gallion, Andy                            Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231752                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                    1,698.53     10 E 102 338 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                      427.82     10 E 102 337 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water, Sewer, Fire                               1,761.09     10 E 103 338 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water, Sewer, Fire                                 454.80     10 E 103 337 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water, Sewer, Fire                                 220.00     10 E 103 339 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       40.01     10 E 103 338 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       15.27     10 E 103 337 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       81.49     10 E 103 338 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       29.01     10 E 103 337 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                    7,064.51     10 E 301 338 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       24.00     10 E 301 337 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                      471.51     10 E 501 338 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                        8.70     10 E 501 337 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water                                              111.39     10 E 401 337 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                      240.28     10 E 401 338 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       81.20     10 E 401 337 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                    7,012.34     10 E 401 338 253300 000             

      231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                    2,027.07     10 E 401 337 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231753             21,769.02 

                                                                                                                           

      231754 01/10/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Coach Bus - Wall of Sound -                      1,300.14     10 E 401 341 256740 000             

                                                                 10/14/17                                                                                          

      231754 01/10/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          220 Route Trans - Aug - Dec 2017 -                 533.00     10 E 801 341 256760 000             
                                                                 Catch up                                                                                           
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                                                                                   Totals for 231754              1,833.14 

                                                                                                                           

      231755 01/10/2018 Kemnitz, Dennis                          Bball, Boys FROSH                                   45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

      231755 01/10/2018 Kemnitz, Dennis                          Bball, Girls - FROSH                                45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231755                 90.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231756 01/10/2018 Logue, John                              Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231756                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231757 01/10/2018 Milwaukee Appliance                      FF&E - GHS - Family Consumer                     9,493.75     49 E 401 551 255000 602             

                                                                 Science Appliances - Three Vendors                                                                

                                                                 Provided Quotes for These                                                                         

                                                                 Appliances                                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 231757              9,493.75 

                                                                                                                           

      231758 01/10/2018 Mott, Patrick                            Bball, Girls - VAR                                  55.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231758                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231759 01/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Tools - Tech Ed Dept                                 1.66     10 E 401 446 136200 000             

      231759 01/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Tools - Tech Ed Dept                               103.58     10 E 401 446 136200 000             

      231759 01/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                  163.24     10 E 801 411 254300 000             

      231759 01/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                    9.44     10 E 102 411 253300 000             

      231759 01/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                   22.86     10 E 801 461 254490 000             

      231759 01/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                   34.70     10 E 301 411 254490 000             

      231759 01/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware                                            13.62     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231759                349.10 

                                                                                                                           

      231760 01/10/2018 Olszewski, Jay                           Bball, Girls - JV                                   45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231760                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231761 01/10/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael                      Bball, Girls - FROSH                                45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231761                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231762 01/10/2018 Plahmer, Todd                            Bball, Boys - JV                                    45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231762                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - CL - PODS                    298.00     49 E 102 571 255000 602             

                                                                 Rental                                                                                            
      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - CL - PODS                    229.00     49 E 102 571 255000 602              
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                                                                 Rental                                                                                            

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - CL - PODS                    298.00     49 E 102 571 255000 602             

                                                                 Rental                                                                                            

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - CL - PODS                    229.00     49 E 102 571 255000 602             

                                                                 Rental                                                                                            

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - CL - PODS                     95.10     49 E 102 571 255000 602             

                                                                 Rental                                                                                            

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs                  298.00     49 E 401 571 255000 602             

                                                                 for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)                                                                 

                                                                 / Unknown at GHS (1)                                                                              

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs                  224.00     49 E 401 571 255000 602             

                                                                 for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)                                                                 

                                                                 / Unknown at GHS (1)                                                                              

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs                  298.00     49 E 401 571 255000 602             

                                                                 for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)                                                                 

                                                                 / Unknown at GHS (1)                                                                              

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs                  370.21     49 E 401 571 255000 602             

                                                                 for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)                                                                 

                                                                 / Unknown at GHS (1)                                                                              

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs                  298.00     49 E 401 571 255000 602             

                                                                 for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)                                                                 

                                                                 / Unknown at GHS (1)                                                                              

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs                  224.00     49 E 401 571 255000 602             

                                                                 for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)                                                                 

                                                                 / Unknown at GHS (1)                                                                              

      231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin                           Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs                  298.00     49 E 401 571 255000 602             

                                                                 for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)                                                                 

                                                                 / Unknown at GHS (1)                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231764              3,159.31 

                                                                                                                           

      231765 01/10/2018 Polcrywczynski, James                    Bball, Boys - JV                                    45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231765                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231766 01/10/2018 Selig Leasing Co Inc                     Lease - Truck                                      657.51     50 E 801 572 257100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231766                657.51 

                                                                                                                           

      231767 01/10/2018 SFM                                      Insurance premium                               17,419.00     10 E 801 711 270000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231767             17,419.00 
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      231768 01/10/2018 Sharp, Joseph                            Bball, Girls - JV                                   45.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

      231768 01/10/2018 Sharp, Joseph                            Bball, Boys - FROSH                                 45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231768                 90.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   70.00     10 E 801 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   90.00     10 E 101 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   60.00     10 E 102 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   60.00     10 E 103 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   60.00     10 E 104 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                  100.00     10 E 301 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                  100.00     10 E 401 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   30.00     10 E 102 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   70.00     10 E 301 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   35.00     10 E 801 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   45.00     10 E 101 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   35.00     10 E 103 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   30.00     10 E 104 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   70.00     10 E 401 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   70.00     10 E 801 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   90.00     10 E 101 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   60.00     10 E 102 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   60.00     10 E 103 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                   60.00     10 E 104 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                  100.00     10 E 301 311 253700 000             

      231769 01/10/2018 Shred-It Usa                             Shredding service                                  100.00     10 E 401 311 253700 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231769              1,395.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231770 01/10/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  Registration - 2018 Legal Update -                 240.00     10 E 801 312 221300 000             

                                                                 J Holmes, R Ericksen, B O'Brien, M                                                                

                                                                 Nowak, M Gabrysiak, T Lamb                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 231770                240.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              481.54     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              481.54     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              892.32     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              481.54     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              481.54     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              921.50     10 E 801 358 266100 000             
      231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                            2,645.28     10 E 801 358 266100 000              



3frdtl01.p Germantown School District  2:07 PM 01/23/18 
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:       14 
 

       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231771              6,385.26 

                                                                                                                           

      231772 01/10/2018 Unemployment Insurance                   Benefit charges - 12/01/17  -                      429.00     10 E 801 731 270000 000             

                                                                 12/31/17                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 231772                429.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      224.76     10 E 102 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      162.42     10 E 103 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      162.42     10 E 101 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      152.10     10 E 104 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      416.91     10 E 301 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      724.40     10 E 401 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      105.71     10 E 501 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

                                                                                   Totals for 231773              1,948.72 

                                                                                                                           

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Gas & Electric                                     391.86     10 E 501 331 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Gas & Electric                                     137.01     10 E 501 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                                429.62     10 E 501 331 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            17.47     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            44.22     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            21.96     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            35.48     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            16.25     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                           274.30     10 E 104 336 253300 000             
      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                         2,572.62     10 E 104 336 253300 000              
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      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            74.63     10 E 301 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                                209.09     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                         2,075.01     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                        16,195.03     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            92.08     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231774             22,586.63 

                                                                                                                           

      231775 01/10/2018 White House of Music Inc                 Nylon ball end                                      29.79     10 E 301 411 125100 000             

      231775 01/10/2018 White House of Music Inc                 Euphonium replacement                            2,708.00     10 E 301 561 125500 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231775              2,737.79 

                                                                                                                           

      231776 01/10/2018 Windler, Timothy                         Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231776                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231777 01/10/2018 Windstream                               Telephone Service                                  966.83     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231777                966.83 

                                                                                                                           

      231778 01/10/2018 WIS Dept of Justice                      Background checks                                  119.00     10 E 801 311 264200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231778                119.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231779 01/12/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    680.96     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231779 01/12/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    150.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231779                830.96 

                                                                                                                           

      231780 01/12/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  1,524.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231780 01/12/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    285.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231780 01/12/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  6,142.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231780 01/12/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    736.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231780              8,687.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231781 01/12/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231781                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231782 01/12/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    692.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231782                692.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  2,083.30     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    575.03     27 L 000 000 811635 000             
      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     22.66     50 L 000 000 811635 000              
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      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    -36.28     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      0.00     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      0.00     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    837.96     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    201.20     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     16.00     50 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                   -100.51     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    -64.55     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      0.00     50 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    109.44     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     32.76     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  4,871.14     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  1,234.79     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      7.02     80 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     81.24     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      1.39     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      7.45     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     -0.66     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  3,161.23     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    733.40     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      8.15     80 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     57.60     50 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     14.48     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      5.05     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      0.45     50 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Retiree LTD Adj                                     15.93     10 R 801 999 500000 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Retiree Life                                    -1,000.91     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   LTD ADJ                                            -53.13     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   LIFE ADJ                                           -29.33     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE ADJ                             -122.12     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   SHORT TERM DISABILITY ADJ                           24.18     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231783             12,694.36 

                                                                                                                           

      231784 01/12/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,523.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231784 01/12/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,030.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231784              2,553.00 
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      231785 01/12/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231785 01/12/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    175.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231785 01/12/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    800.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231785 01/12/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    400.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231785              1,650.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231786 01/12/2018 WI SCTF                                  Payroll accrual                                    606.99     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231786                606.99 

                                                                                                                           

      231787 01/30/2018 Adventure Rock Climbing Gym              Balance of field trip                               90.00     10 E 401 943 143000 000             

      231787 01/30/2018 Adventure Rock Climbing Gym              Senior Phy Ed field trip - Deposit                 150.00     10 E 401 943 143000 000             

                                                                 - 2-23-18                                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 231787                240.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               26.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               62.04     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               78.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               32.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               39.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               65.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               32.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               71.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               12.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               32.66     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               16.12     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               28.80     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               32.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                                6.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               13.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231788                548.12 

                                                                                                                           

      231789 01/30/2018 Amsterdam Printing                       General Supplies - Lanyards                        323.23     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231789                323.23 

                                                                                                                           

      231790 01/30/2018 AP Exams                                 Free response booklets - 2017                      285.00     10 E 401 411 129600 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231790                285.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231791 01/30/2018 Apple Inc                                Library-Computers                                  399.00     10 E 301 436 222200 000             
      231791 01/30/2018 Apple Inc                                Library-Computers                                   99.00     10 E 301 436 222200 000              
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                                                                                   Totals for 231791                498.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231792 01/30/2018 Arbor Scientific                         General Supplies - Science Dept                    129.12     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231792                129.12 

                                                                                                                           

      231793 01/30/2018 Argo Translation Inc                     Translation services - Over the                     66.50     27 E 801 311 223300 341             

                                                                 phone interpreter - IEP                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 231793                 66.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231794 01/30/2018 Arrowhead Wrestling Club                 2017 Arrowhead Middle School                       125.00     10 E 305 943 162300 000             

                                                                 Tourney - 12-9-17                                                                                 

                                                                                   Totals for 231794                125.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231795 01/30/2018 ASC1                                     Repair- Combi oven                               1,529.17     50 E 401 324 254490 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231795              1,529.17 

                                                                                                                           

      231796 01/30/2018 Audio Engineering                        Service call                                       422.50     10 E 101 324 254300 000             

      231796 01/30/2018 Audio Engineering                        Service call                                       170.00     10 E 101 324 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231796                592.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231797 01/30/2018 Badger Elevator Inc                      Operational Service - ROCK, KMS,                   459.00     10 E 104 323 253300 000             

                                                                 GHS - Monthly Elevator Inspections                                                                

                                                                 for ROCK Elevator, KMS ManLift,                                                                   

                                                                 GHS Elevators (2)                                                                                 

                                                                                   Totals for 231797                459.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231798 01/30/2018 Badger Middle School                     Middle level forensics meet -                       60.00     10 E 301 943 161339 000             

                                                                 2-16-18                                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 231798                 60.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231799 01/30/2018 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General Softball Supplies                          852.43     10 E 405 446 162117 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231799                852.43 

                                                                                                                           

      231800 01/30/2018 Badgerland Supply                        Supplies - GHS - Ceiling Tile                      345.60     10 E 401 411 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231800                345.60 

                                                                                                                           

      231801 01/30/2018 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP           Final billing of the financial                     500.00     10 E 801 311 231700 000             

                                                                 statements for the year ended June                                                                
                                                                 30, 2017                                                                                           
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                                                                                   Totals for 231801                500.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231802 01/30/2018 Barnes & Noble Inc                       KMS 8th grade ELA/Science and                    1,048.60     10 E 801 471 120000 000             

                                                                 ELA/Social Studies Textbooks                                                                      

                                                                                   Totals for 231802              1,048.60 

                                                                                                                           

      231803 01/30/2018 Batteries Plus LLC                       Supplies                                            15.85     10 E 501 411 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231803                 15.85 

                                                                                                                           

      231804 01/30/2018 Baycom                                   Security - DIST - Earpiece for Two                 135.60     10 E 801 411 253700 000             

                                                                 Way Radios (Three Maintenance                                                                     

                                                                 Radios)                                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 231804                135.60 

                                                                                                                           

      231805 01/30/2018 Bio Rad Laboratories                     General Supplies - Science Dept.                   165.00     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231805                165.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231806 01/30/2018 Blick Art Materials                      General Supplies for Art                           250.81     10 E 401 411 121000 000             

      231806 01/30/2018 Blick Art Materials                      General Supplies for Art                            70.62     10 E 401 411 121000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231806                321.43 

                                                                                                                           

      231807 01/30/2018 Brookfield Central High School           Bball, Boys - Tourney, FROSH, JV                    80.00     10 E 405 943 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231807                 80.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231808 01/30/2018 Buelow Vetter Buikema Olson & Vliet, LLC 2017-18 - Student expulsions                        79.50     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231808                 79.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231809 01/30/2018 Bureau of Education & Research(BER)      Registrations - K Glaser & T Rohde                 518.00     10 E 301 312 221300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231809                518.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231810 01/30/2018 Camden, Alyssa                           2016-17 Maggie Zache Scholarship                 2,000.00     72 E 801 991 420000 000             

                                                                 recipient                                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 231810              2,000.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231811 01/30/2018 CAPP USA                                 Building - GHS - Damper Actuator                   606.00     10 E 401 461 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231811                606.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231812 01/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Hard Drives                                      4,895.30     10 E 801 461 266100 000             
      231812 01/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Supplies- Technology- Adair,                       384.17     21 E 104 411 110000 000              
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                                                                 Shelly                                                                                            

      231812 01/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Supplies- Technology- Adair,                       388.22     21 E 104 411 110000 000             

                                                                 Shelly                                                                                            

      231812 01/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Supplies- Technology- Adair,                      -384.17     21 E 104 411 110000 000             

                                                                 Shelly                                                                                            
